The Oakdale Code of Ordinances, Chapter 9, Article 18, Section 9-187, is amended to read 
as follows: 

Sec. 9-187. Cannabis retailer registration limits. 

(a) Cap on number of cannabis retailer registrations:  

(1) The city will issue one (1) registration for every twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) residents 
in the city, except that the city will not issue any registrations if there is one (1) registration per 
twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) residents in Washington County.  

(2) The number of registrations available will be calculated by dividing the state demographer's most 
recent estimate of the city's population.  

(3) The city will update the number of registrations available based on the most recent data available

[...]

(4) The number of registrations in the county will be based on the number of registrations in the county 
on the day the application is received.  

(5) If the number of registrations available within the city decreases based on the county reaching the 
one per twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) threshold, or the city's population decreases below 

a previous threshold, businesses with current registrations will be allowed to maintain and renew 
their registrations, but no new registration will be issued.  

(6) Preliminary registrations issued to businesses with a preliminary license approval will count toward